I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

| Resolution | Sponsor | Title | Date Intro | Date of | Date | Committee / | Date Adopted |
|-------------|---------------------|---|------------|--------------|----------|--------------|--------------|
| No. | | | | Presentation | Referred | Ofc Referred | |
| 18-32 (COR) | M.F.Q. San Nicolas, | Relative to recognizing and commending the Honorable Senator Judith | 01/22/2013 | 02/12/13 | | | 2/5/2013 |
| | R.J. Respicio | Paulette Guthertz, DPA, for her valuable service to the people of Guam as | 11:33 A.m. | | | | |
| | | a member of <i>l Liheslaturan Guåhan</i> . | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |



COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Dos *na Libeslaturan Guåban* • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagåtña, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 18-32 (COR) –Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Relative to recognizing and commending the Honorable Senator Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, for her invaluable service to the people of Guam as a Member of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*.

| | SIGNATURE | DATE | TO ADOPT | TO NOT ADOPT | TO ABSTAIN |
|---|------------|---------------------|----------|-----------------|---------------|
| SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson | E | 1/29 | 1 | | |
| SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson | | 1/29 | 1 | | |
| SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member | | 1/29 | / | | |
| VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member | | 1/28 | 1. | | |
| LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member | | 1/29 | / | | |
| SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C. PANGELINAN Member | | | | | |
| SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member | | | | | |
| SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member | E | 1/29 | (| | a m |
| SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member | | 1/29 | / | | k Æ |
| SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member | C | 1/29 | / | | ç; S I |
| SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member | 6 | 1/29 | 1 | | P |
| For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Itema Staff Contact Person: Itema Date: 2/5/13 | ine Alerte | a | | | |
| For COR/Clerk's Office Use OnlyName:Chrusten Use OnlyDate:2513Notes:2513 | m (| <u>۹</u> Certifi | ed | Return | ned |

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 18-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

Michael F. Q. San Nicolas <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada Frank B. Aguon, Jr B. J.F. Cruz Chris M. Dueñas Michael T. Limtiaco Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, for her invaluable service to the people of Guam as a Member of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN: WHEREAS, the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, is a longtime

4 resident of Guam, and she has served our island community in various5 capacities; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, served as a
 tenured professor with the University of Guam (UOG) School of Business and
 Public Administration for approximately twenty-eight (28) years; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, is a former
Chairperson of the UOG Department of Public Administration and Legal
Studies; and she has held the positions of Acting President and Vice President
of Academic Affairs at the University of Guam; and

8 WHEREAS, the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, had served 9 as the Director of the former Guam Department of Public Safety; and she was 10 appointed to serve as the Chief of Police of the Guam Police Department; and

WHEREAS, in 2006, the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, was 11 12 elected by the people of Guam to serve as a Member of I Mina'Bente Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guåhan (the 29th Guam Legislature). She was re-elected in 2008 to 13 serve as a Member of I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan (the 30th Guam 14 Legislature); and was re-elected again in 2010 as a Member of I Mina'Trentai 15 *Unu Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* (the 31st Guam Legislature), where she served as 16 the Chairperson of the Committee on the Military Buildup and Homeland 17 18 Security; and

WHEREAS, in her role as a public servant, Senator Guthertz remained committed to providing legislative support to help maintain and improve Guam's educational facilities; and she was a leading community voice for a military buildup that would be mutually beneficial for Guam and the United States of America; and

24 **WHEREAS,** as a Member of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*, Senator Guthertz was 25 a vocal advocate for the reform of Guam's election laws, authoring public laws which sought greater transparency of the electoral process and allowed
 for greater participation in the voter initiative process; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and commend the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA, for her service to the people of Guam as a Member of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*; and be it further

8 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 9 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 10 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Honorable Judith Paulette Guthertz, DPA; 11 and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 5^{TH} DAY OF FEBRUARY 2013.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY RESPICIO Chairman, Committee on Rules

LSO(W

RORY RESPICIO Acting Legislative Secretary